
ADVERTISEMENTS

Annotated Bibliographies
prepared by the Commonwealth Institute of

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST
Entomology

These comprise series of abstracts that have appeared in
Applied Entomology on a particular subject during the

the Review of
period c

Bibliographies can also be compiled in response to specific enquiries
available are:

E47
E48
E49
E50
E51
E52

E53
E54
E55
E56
E57
E58
E59

E60

E61
E62

E63
E64

E65
E66
E67
E68
E69
E70
E71
E72
E73
E74
E75
E76
E77
E78
E79
E80
E81
E82

Culex quinquefasciatus
Pharoah's ant (Monomorium pharaonis)
Diatraea saccharalis
Acrocercops cramerella
Heliothis armigera (control & crop losses)
Busseola fusca, Chilo partellus, Sesamia

calamistis (control & crop losses)
Mosquito ovipositing behaviour
Biocontrol of termites
Forcipomyia as a cocoa pollinator
Photoperiodism in Culicidae
Rice stem gall midge {Orseolia oryzae)
Aphidophagous Cecidomyiidae
Insect toxicology & resistance

(Agricultural)
Insect toxicology & resistance (Medical

<x v cicrincu yj
Integrated control of insect pests in ChileBeauveria bassiana: culturing &

applications
Ghanaian entomology
Entomology and helminthology in relation

to public health in northern Nigeria
Liriomyza
Nilaparvata lugens
Coffee borers
Leaf-cutting ants
Solenopsis invicta (Agricultural)
Solenopsis invicta (Medical & veterinary)
Biocontrol of water hyacinth
Phlebotomine sandflies
Pests of sweet potatoes (Ipomoea batatas)
Integrated pest management in Colombia
Spodoptera litura
Busseola spp.
Sesamia spp.
Chilo partellus
Agromyzidae of economic importance
Arthropod pests of pigeon pea
Oryctes spp.
Cylas formicarius elegantulus

Inclusive of postage.

All
The

orders and enquiries to:

Coverage

1973-80
1973-80
1973-80
1913-80
1976-80

1976-80
1973-81
1973-81
1956-81
1973-81
1973-80
1973-81
1973-81

1973-81

1973-81

1973-81
1973-81

1973-81
1973-81
1980-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1920-82

juoted.
. Titles

No. of Price
references £

165
109
140
41

210

62
324
75
46

203
132
59

305

326

108

331
244

133
120
243

48
145
165
95
64

684
320

85
376
32

229
175
417
177
133
35

Librarian, Commonwealth Institute of Entomology, 56
London, SW7 5JR, UK.
Telephone: 01-584 0067. Telegrams:

Telex: 847964.

8-50
7-65
7-65
5-15
9-35

5-95
1015
5-95
5-15
9-35
7-65
5-95

1015

1015

7-65

1015
9-35

7-65
7-65
9-35
5-15
7-65
8-50
6-80
5-95

12-75
1015
6-80

1015
5-15
9-35
8-50

1100
8-50
7-65
515

Queen'.

ENTINFO LONDON

$
(17.85)
(16.10)
(16.10)
(10.85)
(19.65)

(12.50)
(21.35)
(12.50)
(10.85)
(19.65)
(16.10)
(12.50)
(21.35)

(21.35)

(16.10)

(21.35)
(19.65)

(16.10)
(16.10)
(19.65)
(10.85)
(16.10)
(17.10)
(14.30)
(12.50)
(26.80)
(21.35)
(14.30)
(21.35)
(10.85)
(19.65)
(17.85)
(23.10)
(17.85)
(16.10)
(10.85)

s Gate,

r SW7.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008774 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008774


IV ADVERTISEMENTS

juency

M
M
M
M
M
M
M

M
M
M
Q
M
M
M
M
M
M
Q
Q
Q
M
M
M

Member
Country
Rates
£

85
100
103
129
100
48

85
30
74140
144
45

144
85
155
90

89
44
37
89
45
42
134
114
63

Non-Member

£

85
154
159
199
154
74

130
45
114
215
222
45

211
130
239
90

137
68
57
137
45
42
206
176
97

Country
Rates

US$

181
326
338
422
326
158

278
97
242
459
470
97

450
279
497
193

290
145
121
290
97
89
438
374
206

M 100

44

154

68

326

145

CAB ABSTRACT JOURNALS AND SERIAL PUBLICATIONS
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION RATES 1983

Main abstract journals
Agricultural Engineering Abstracts
Animal Breeding Abstracts
Dairy Science Abstracts
Field Crop Abstracts
Forestry Abstracts
Forest Products Abstracts
Helminthplogical Abstracts.

A—Animal Helminthology
B—Plant Nematology

Herbage Abstracts
Horticultural Abstracts
Index Veterinarius
Leisure, Recreation & Tourism Abstracts
Nutrition Abstracts & Reviews.

A—Human & Experimental
B—Livestock Feeds & Feeding

Plant Breeding Abstracts
Protozoological Abstracts
Review of Applied Entomology.

A—Agricultural
B^Medical & Veterinary

Review of Medical & Veterinary Mycology
Review of Plant Pathology
Rural Development Abstracts
Rural Extension, Education and Training Abstracts
Soils & Fertilizers
Veterinary Bulletin
Weed Abstracts
World Agricultural Economics and Rural Sociology

Abstracts
Primary journal

Bulletin of Entomological Research
Specialist abstract journals

Cotton & Tropical Fibres Abstracts
Crop Physiology Abstracts
Faba Bean Abstracts
Irrigation & Drainage Abstracts

* Lentil Abstracts
Maize Quality Protein Abstracts
Ornamental Horticulture
Plant Growth Regulator Abstracts
Potato Abstracts
Poultry Abstracts
Rice Abstracts
Seed Abstracts
Small Animal Abstracts
Sorghum and Millets Abstracts
Soyabean Abstracts
Tnticale Abstracts
Tropical Oil Seeds Abstracts

Serial publications
Animal Disease Occurrence

* Bibliography of Systematic Mycology
Biocontrol News & Information

* Descriptions of Pathogenic Fungi and Bacteria
* Descriptions of Plant Viruses
* Distribution Maps of Pests
* Distribution Maps of Plant Diseases
* Index of Fungi

Forestry Card Title Service: Full Service (FA & FPA)
Forestry Abstracts only (FA)
Forest Products Abstracts only (FPA)

* Pig Information Service (write for details)
Index of Current Research on Pigs only
Pig News and Information

A—Annual H—Half year M—Monthly Q—Quarterly
New Subscriber Rates—35% OFF—offered to all first year subscribers (Members or Non-Member)
providing that no subscription has been placed within the last five years.

* New subscriber rate does not apply to any publication starred.

CENTRAL SALES, COMMONWEALTH AGRICULTURAL BUREAUX, FARNHAM HOUSE,
FARNHAM ROYAL, SLOUGH SL2 3BN, U.K.

Tel.: Farnham Common (02814) 2281. Telex: 847964. Cables: Comag, Slough.

M
M
Q
Q
A
Q
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

H
H
H
A
H
H
H
M
M
M
A
Q

37
107
30
44
6
13
44
57
45
76
57
63
32
25
44
19
32

75
8
38
15
7
20
15
15
67
51
28
75
10
28

37
107
30
44
6
13
44
57
45
76
57
63
32
2544
19
32

75
8
38
15
7
20
15
15
103
78
43
75
10
28

78
224
63
93
13
27
93
120
97
160
120
132
67
53
93
40
67

158
17
80
32
14
42
32
32
218
165
90
172
23
59

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008774 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008774


NOTES FOR AUTHORS

Papers submitted for publication in the Bulletin of Entomological Research should
be sent, in duplicate, to the Director, Commonwealth Institute of Entomology,
56 Queen's Gate, London SW7 5JR. They must deal with original research concerning
insects, mites or ticks of economic importance in the agricultural, medical or veterinary
fields; they must be of more than purely local interest, and taxonomic papers will not
be accepted unless the organisms dealt with are of definite importance in the field of
applied entomology. Review articles may also be submitted, but will normally be by
invitation. Papers must not have been published or accepted for publication elsewhere.
They will normally be published in order of their receipt in definitive form.

For general guidance on presentation and style, including the preparation of
illustrations, contributors are urged to consult Writing Scientific Papers in English. An
ELSE-Ciba Foundation Guide for Authors (by Maeve O'Connor & E. Peter Woodford),
116 pp., Amsterdam, Associated Scientific Publishers, 1975, ISBN 90-219-4035-3.

Text
Papers should be typewritten (double spaced, with ample margins and on one

side of the paper only) and a current number of the Bulletin should be consulted for
details of style and lay-out. Titles should be as brief as is consistent with clarity.
Abbreviations should conform to British Standard 1991, Part I, 1967, and are alike in
singular and plural; stops will be used only where ambiguity might occur, e.g. ' in.' not
* in' for inch, but ' in2' for square inch. Metric units are preferred; if non-metric units
are used, metric equivalents should be given at least once in each article.

Tables
Tables should be reduced to the simplest form, and should not be used where text

or illustrations give the same information. They should be submitted on separate
sheets at the end of the article and must on no account be of a size or form that will
not conveniently fit into the page of the Bulletin.

Illustrations
Line drawings and graphs must be in jet-black indian ink, preferably on bristol

board or tracing cloth. Graphs may be drawn on paper ruled in pale blue or light
grey; paper having green, red, yellow or brown lines should not be used. Any stippling
or hatching, as well as any numerals or lettering, on the text-figures must be completed,
by the author, in a form suitable for reproduction; this work is not undertaken by
the printer. Text-figures, when reproduced, cannot exceed 12-7 cm in width; if,
therefore, the original drawings are larger, the lettering on them must be in proportion,
so that it is still legible when reduced; special attention should be paid to the relative
scales of lettering and line thicknesses in relation to the figure as a whole. Photographs
for reproduction as plates are admissible when they are a real contribution to the text.
Captions to text-figures and plates should be typed on a separate sheet.

Abstract
Each paper must contain a carefully prepared and accurate informative abstract

that shall be complete in itself and intelligible without reference to the text or figures.
It should not exceed 250 words, and should be included at the beginning immediately
after the title, author and author's affiliation.

References
References must be based on the name and year system and conform to the present

usages of the Bulletin. Titles of journals should be abbreviated as in the 4th edition of
The World List of Scientific Periodicals. References to unpublished information should
normally be included only in the text—(A. B. Jones, pers. comm.) or (A. B. Jones.
Control of sandflies by insecticides. Unpublished report. Ross Institute, London, 1950).

Offprints
Free copies of offprints are allowed as follows: One author—20 copies; two or

more authors—30 copies. Further copies may be obtained on payment, and the number
required should be specified when the paper is submitted.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008774 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008774


JUNE 1983 VOL. 73 (2)

BULLETIN OF ENTOMOLOGICAL RESEARCH
(World List Abbreviation: Bull. ent. Res.)

ISSN 0007—4853

Review article PAGE

HARVEY, A. W. Schistocerca piceifrons (Walker) (Orthoptera: Acrididae), the
swarming locust of tropical America: a review 171

Original articles
ONYEKA, J. O. A. Studies on the natural predators of Culexpipiens L. and C. torrentium

Martini (Diptera: Culicidae) in England 185
TUCKER, M. R. & PEDGLEY, D. E. Rainfall and outbreaks of the African armyworm,

Spodoptera exempta (Walker) (Lepidoptera: Noctuidae) 195
STRADLING, D. J., LEGG, C. J. & BENNETT, F. D. Observations on the Sphingidae

(Lepidoptera) of Trinidad 201
ARMITAGE, D. M., DAY, P. G. & LEWIS, G. J. The effect of aeration on the vertical

distribution of grain beetles (Coleoptera) in wheat 233
ATKINSON, P. R. Estimates of natural mortality related to environmental factors in a

population of citrus red scale, Aonidiella aurantii (Maskell) (Hemiptera:
Diaspididae) 239

WILLIAMSON, D. L., BAUMGARTNER, H. H., MTUYA, A. G., WARNER, P. V., TARIMO, S. A.
& DAME, D. A. Integration of insect sterility and insecticides for control of
Glossina morsitans morsitans Westwood (Diptera: Glossinidae) in Tanzania.
I. Production of tsetse flies for release 259

WILLIAMSON, D. L., BAUMGARTNER, H. H., MTUYA, A. G., GATES, D. B., COBB, P. E. &
DAME, D. A. Integration of insect sterility and insecticides for control of
Glossina morsitans morsitans Westwood (Diptera: Glossinidae) in Tanzania.
II. Methods of sterilisation, transportation and release of sterilised males .. 267

COOTER, R. J. Studies on the flight of black-flies (Diptera: Simuliidae). II. Flight
performance of three cytospecies in the complex of Simulium damnosum
Theobald 275

CRITCHLEY, B. R., CAMPION, D. G., MCVEIGH, L. J., HUNTER-JONES, P., HALL, D. R.,
CORK, A., NESBITT, B. F., MARRS, G. J., JUTSUM, A. R., HOSNY, M. M. &
NASR, EL-SAYED, A. Control of pink bollworm, Pectinophora gossypiella
(Saunders) (Lepidoptera: Gelechiidae), in Egypt by mating disruption using
an aerially applied micro-encapsulated pheromone formulation 289

VAZIRANI,T. G. Sticholotis chittagongi sp. n. (Coleoptera: Coccinellidae), a predator on
aphids on Ziziphus in Bangladesh 301

HANEL, H. & WATSON, J. A. L. Preliminary field tests on the use of Metarhizium
anisopliae for the control of Nasutitermes exitiosus (Hill) (Isoptera: Ter-
mitidae) 305

TUCKER, M. R. Light-trap catches of African armyworm moths, Spodoptera exempta
(Walker) (Lepidoptera: Noctuidae), in relation to rain and wind 315

SAMWAYS, M. J. Interrelationship between an entomogenous fungus and two ant-
homopteran (Hymenoptera: Formicidae-Hemiptera: Pseudococcidae & Ap-
hididae) mutualisms on guava trees 321

LONGSTAFF, B. C. & EVANS, D. E. The demography of the rice weevil, Sitophilus oryzae
(L.) (Coleoptera: Curculionidae), submodels of age-specific survivorship and
fecundity 333

PERFECT, T. J., COOK, A. G. & FERRER, E. R. Population sampling for planthoppers,
leafhoppers (Hemiptera: Delphacidae & Cicadellidae) and their predators in
flooded rice 345

© Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux, 1983

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, in any form or by any means,
electronically, mechanically, by photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior permis-

sion of the copyright owner.

Printed in Great Britain by The Eastern Press Ltd., London and Reading
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008774 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008774

