Annotated Bibliographies

prepared by the Commonwealth Institute of Entomology SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

These comprise series of abstracts that have appeared in the *Review of Applied Entomology* on a particular subject during the period quoted. Bibliographies can also be compiled in response to specific enquiries. Titles available are:

No. of

Price

		Coverage	references	£ \$			
		_					
E47	Culex quinquefasciatus	1973-80	165	8.50 (17.85)			
E48	Pharoah's ant (Monomorium pharaonis)	1973-80	109	7.65 (16.10)			
E49	Diatraea saccharalis	1973–80	140	7.65 (16.10)			
E50	Acrocercops cramerella	1913-80	41	5.15 (10.85)			
E51	Heliothis armigera (control & crop losses)	1976–80	210	9.35 (19.65)			
E52	Busseola fusca, Chilo partellus, Sesamia						
	calamistis (control & crop losses)	1976-80	62	5.95 (12.50)			
E53	Mosquito ovipositing behaviour	1973-81	324	10.15 (21.35)			
E54	Biocontrol of termites	1973-81	75	5.95 (12.50)			
E55	Forcipomyia as a cocoa pollinator	1956-81	46	5.15 (10.85)			
E56	Photoperiodism in Culicidae	1973-81	203	9.35 (19.65)			
E57	Rice stem gall midge (Orseolia oryzae)	1973-80	132	7.65 (16.10)			
E58	Aphidophagous Cecidomyiidae	1973-81	59	5.95 (12.50)			
E59	Insect toxicology & resistance	1973-81	305	10.15 (21.35)			
	(Agricultural)			,			
E60	Insect toxicology & resistance (Medical	1973-81	326	10.15 (21.35)			
	& Veterinary)			10 11 (21100)			
E61	Integrated control of insect pests in Chile	1973-81	108	7.65 (16.10)			
E62	Beauveria bassiana: culturing &			. 55 (15115)			
202	applications	1973-81	331	10.15 (21.35)			
E63	Ghanaian entomology	1973-81	244	9.35 (19.65)			
E64	Entomology and helminthology in relation	17/3 01	~) 55 (17.05)			
DO.	to public health in northern Nigeria	1973-81	133	7.65 (16.10)			
E65	Liriomyza	1973-81	120	7.65 (16.10)			
E66	Nilaparvata lugens	1980-81	243	9.35 (19.65)			
E67	Coffee borers	1973-81	48	5.15 (10.85)			
E68	Leaf-cutting ants	1973-81	145	7.65 (16.10)			
E69	Solenopsis invicta (Agricultural)	1973-81	165	8.50 (17.10)			
E70	Solenopsis invicta (Medical & veterinary)	1973-81	95	6.80 (14.30)			
E71	Biocontrol of water hyacinth	1973-81	64	5.95 (12.50)			
E72	Phlebotomine sandflies	1973-81	684	12.75 (26.80)			
E73		1973-81	320	10.15 (21.35)			
E73	Pests of sweet potatoes (<i>Ipomoea batatas</i>) Integrated pest management in Colombia	1973-81	85	6.80 (14.30)			
		1973-81	376	10.15 (21.25)			
E75	Spodoptera litura	1973-81		10.15 (21.35)			
E76	Busseola spp.		32	5.15 (10.85)			
E77	Sesamia spp.	1973-81	229	9.35 (19.65)			
E78	Chilo partellus	1973-81	175	8.50 (17.85)			
E79	Agromyzidae of economic importance	1973-81	417	11.00 (23.10)			
E80	Arthropod pests of pigeon pea	1973-81	177	8.50 (17.85)			
E81	Oryctes spp.	1973-81	133	7.65 (16.10)			
E82	Cylas formicarius elegantulus	1920-82	35	5.15 (10.85)			
Inclusive of postage.							

All orders and enquiries to:

The Librarian, Commonwealth Institute of Entomology, 56 Queen's Gate, London, SW7 5JR, UK.

Telephone: 01-584 0067. Telegrams: ENTINFO LONDON SW7.

Telex: 847964.

CAB ABSTRACT JOURNALS AND SERIAL PUBLICATIONS ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION RATES 1983

7	TONE SUBSCRIP	IION K	Member	Non-	Member
			Country Rates	Co	untry ates
301 . 3 4		Frequency	£	£	US\$
Main abstract journals Agricultural Engineer	ring Ahetracte	М	85	85	181
Animal Breeding Abs		M	100	154	326
Dairy Science Abstra	acts	M	103	159	338
Dairy Science Abstract	S	M	129	199	422
Forestry Abstracts	t-a ate	M	100 48	154 74	326
Forest Products Absorbed Helminthological Ab	stracts	М	40	/4	158
A-Animal Helmi	nthology	M	85	130	278
B-Plant Nematol	ogy	Q M	<u>3</u> 0	45	97
Herbage Abstracts	-1-	M	.74	114	242
Horticultural Abstracting Index Veterinarius	ets	M M	140 144	215 222	459 470
Leisure, Recreation &	Tourism Abstracts	Ÿ	45	45	97
Nutrition Abstracts &	Reviews.	•			
A—Human & Exp	erimental	M	144	211	450
B-Livestock Feed	s & Feeding	M	85	130	279
Plant Breeding Abstr	acts	M M	155 90	239 90	497 193
Protozoological Abst Review of Applied En	ntomology.	141	70	30	173
A—Agneulurai		M	89	137	290
B-Medical & Vet	erinary	M	44	68	145 121
Review of Medical &	Veterinary Mycology ology	Q M	37	57	121
Pural Development	OlOgy A betra ete	M	89 45	137 45	290 97
Rural Development A Rural Extension, Edu	cation and Training Abstracts	Ö Q M	42	42	89
Soils & Fertilizers		M	134	206	438
Veterinary Bulletin		M	114	176	374
Weed Abstracts		M	63	97	206
Abstracts	conomics and Rural Sociology	M	100	154	326
		247	100	134	320
Primary journal	-inel Dansouch	0	44	. 0	1.45
Bulletin of Entomolo, Specialist abstract journ	-	Q	44	68	145
Cotton & Tropical Fi		M	37	37	78
Crop Physiology Abs	tracts	M	107	107	224
Faba Bean Abstracts	49	Q	30	30	63
Irrigation & Drainage	Abstracts	Q Q A Q M M	44 6	44 6	63 93 13
* Lentil Abstracts Maize Quality Protein	Ahstracts	ີດີ	13	13	27
Maize Quality Protein Ornamental Horticula	ture	Ň		44	93
Plant Growth Regula	tor Abstracts		57	57	120
Potato Abstracts		M	45	45	.97
Poultry Abstracts Rice Abstracts		M M	/0 57	/0 57	160 120
Seed Abstracts		M	63	63	132
Small Animal Abstra	acts	8	32	32	67
Sorghum and Millets	Abstracts		25	44 57 45 76 57 63 32 25 44	53
Soyabean Abstracts		M	44	44 19	93
Triticale Abstracts Tropical Oil Seeds Al	hstracts	S M	44 57 45 76 57 63 32 25 44 19	32	40 67
Serial publications	55		J 2	J -	0,
Animal Disease Occu	rrence	Ħ	75	75 8 38	158
* Bibliography of Syste	ematic Mycology	Н	8 38	.8	17
Biocontrol News & In	normation openic Fungi and Racteria	Q H	38 15	38 15	80 32
* Descriptions of Plant	ogenic Fungi and Bacteria Viruses	Α	15 7	15	14
* Distribution Maps of	Pests	Ĥ	20	20	42
* Distribution Maps of	Plant Diseases	H	15	15	14 42 32 32 218
index of Fuligi	ervice: Full Service (FA & FPA)	H	15 67	15 103	32
Forestry Abstracts		M M	67 51	78	רחו
Forest Products Ab	stracts only (FPA)	M	28	43	•90
* Pig Information Servi	ice (write for details)		75	43 75	172
Index of Current R	esearch on Pigs only	A	10	10	90 172 23 59
Pig News and Info		Q	28	28	
AAnnual	H—Half year	M-Monthly		Q-Quart	erly

New Subscriber Rates—35% OFF—offered to all first year subscribers (Members or Non-Member) providing that no subscription has been placed within the last five years.

* New subscriber rate does not apply to any publication starred.

CENTRAL SALES, COMMONWEALTH AGRICULTURAL BUREAUX, FARNHAM HOUSE, FARNHAM ROYAL, SLOUGH SL2 3BN, U.K.
Tel.: Farnham Common (02814) 2281. Telex: 847964. Cables: Comag, Slough.

NOTES FOR AUTHORS

Papers submitted for publication in the Bulletin of Entomological Research should be sent, in duplicate, to the Director, Commonwealth Institute of Entomology, 56 Queen's Gate, London SW7 5JR. They must deal with original research concerning insects, mites or ticks of economic importance in the agricultural, medical or veterinary fields; they must be of more than purely local interest, and taxonomic papers will not be accepted unless the organisms dealt with are of definite importance in the field of applied entomology. Review articles may also be submitted, but will normally be by invitation. Papers must not have been published or accepted for publication elsewhere. They will normally be published in order of their receipt in definitive form.

For general guidance on presentation and style, including the preparation of illustrations, contributors are urged to consult Writing Scientific Papers in English. An ELSE-Ciba Foundation Guide for Authors (by Maeve O'Connor & E. Peter Woodford), 116 pp., Amsterdam, Associated Scientific Publishers, 1975, ISBN 90-219-4035-3.

Text

Papers should be typewritten (double spaced, with ample margins and on one side of the paper only) and a current number of the *Bulletin* should be consulted for details of style and lay-out. Titles should be as brief as is consistent with clarity. Abbreviations should conform to *British Standard 1991*, *Part I*, 1967, and are alike in singular and plural; stops will be used only where ambiguity might occur, *e.g.* 'in.' not 'in' for inch, but 'in' for square inch. Metric units are preferred; if non-metric units are used, metric equivalents should be given at least once in each article.

Tables

Tables should be reduced to the simplest form, and should not be used where text or illustrations give the same information. They should be submitted on separate sheets at the end of the article and must on no account be of a size or form that will not conveniently fit into the page of the *Bulletin*.

Illustrations

Line drawings and graphs must be in jet-black indian ink, preferably on bristol board or tracing cloth. Graphs may be drawn on paper ruled in pale blue or light grey; paper having green, red, yellow or brown lines should not be used. Any stippling or hatching, as well as any numerals or lettering, on the text-figures must be completed, by the author, in a form suitable for reproduction; this work is not undertaken by the printer. Text-figures, when reproduced, cannot exceed 12.7 cm in width; if, therefore, the original drawings are larger, the lettering on them must be in proportion, so that it is still legible when reduced; special attention should be paid to the relative scales of lettering and line thicknesses in relation to the figure as a whole. Photographs for reproduction as plates are admissible when they are a real contribution to the text. Captions to text-figures and plates should be typed on a separate sheet.

Abstract

Each paper must contain a carefully prepared and accurate informative abstract that shall be complete in itself and intelligible without reference to the text or figures. It should not exceed 250 words, and should be included at the beginning immediately after the title, author and author's affiliation.

References

References must be based on the name and year system and conform to the present usages of the *Bulletin*. Titles of journals should be abbreviated as in the 4th edition of *The World List of Scientific Periodicals*. References to unpublished information should normally be included only in the text—(A. B. Jones, pers. comm.) or (A. B. Jones. Control of sandflies by insecticides. Unpublished report. Ross Institute, London, 1950).

Offprints

Free copies of offprints are allowed as follows: One author—20 copies; two or more authors—30 copies. Further copies may be obtained on payment, and the number required should be specified when the paper is submitted.

JUNE 1983 VOL. 73 (2)

BULLETIN OF ENTOMOLOGICAL RESEARCH

(World List Abbreviation: *Bull. ent. Res.*)
ISSN 0007—4853

Review article	PAGE
HARVEY, A. W. Schistocerca piceifrons (Walker) (Orthoptera: Acrididae), the swarming locust of tropical America: a review	171
Original articles	
ONYEKA, J. O. A. Studies on the natural predators of <i>Culex pipiens</i> L. and <i>C. torrentium</i> Martini (Diptera: Culicidae) in England	185
Tucker, M. R. & Pedgley, D. E. Rainfall and outbreaks of the African armyworm, Spodoptera exempta (Walker) (Lepidoptera: Noctuidae)	195
STRADLING, D. J., LEGG, C. J. & BENNETT, F. D. Observations on the Sphingidae (Lepidoptera) of Trinidad	201
ARMITAGE, D. M., DAY, P. G. & LEWIS, G. J. The effect of aeration on the vertical distribution of grain beetles (Coleoptera) in wheat	233
ATKINSON, P. R. Estimates of natural mortality related to environmental factors in a population of citrus red scale, <i>Aonidiella aurantii</i> (Maskell) (Hemiptera:	
Diaspididae)	239
WILLIAMSON, D. L., BAUMGARTNER, H. H., MTUYA, A. G., WARNER, P. V., TARIMO, S. A. & DAME, D. A. Integration of insect sterility and insecticides for control of Glossina morsitans morsitans Westwood (Diptera: Glossinidae) in Tanzania.	250
I. Production of tsetse flies for release	259
WILLIAMSON, D. L., BAUMGARTNER, H. H., MTUYA, A. G., GATES, D. B., COBB, P. E. & DAME, D. A. Integration of insect sterility and insecticides for control of Glossina morsitans morsitans Westwood (Diptera: Glossinidae) in Tanzania.	
II. Methods of sterilisation, transportation and release of sterilised males	267
COOTER, R. J. Studies on the flight of black-flies (Diptera: Simuliidae). II. Flight performance of three cytospecies in the complex of Simulium damnosum Theobald	275
CRITCHLEY, B. R., CAMPION, D. G., McVEIGH, L. J., HUNTER-JONES, P., HALL, D. R., CORK, A., NESBITT, B. F., MARRS, G. J., JUTSUM, A. R., HOSNY, M. M. & NASR, EL-SAYED, A. Control of pink bollworm, <i>Pectinophora gossypiella</i> (Saunders) (Lepidoptera: Gelechiidae), in Egypt by mating disruption using	
an aerially applied micro-encapsulated pheromone formulation	289
VAZIRANI, T. G. Sticholotis chittagongi sp. n. (Coleoptera: Coccinellidae), a predator on aphids on Ziziphus in Bangladesh	301
Hänel, H. & Watson, J. A. L. Preliminary field tests on the use of <i>Metarhizium anisopliae</i> for the control of <i>Nasutitermes exitiosus</i> (Hill) (Isoptera: Termitidae)	305
TUCKER, M. R. Light-trap catches of African armyworm moths, Spodoptera exempta (Walker) (Lepidoptera: Noctuidae), in relation to rain and wind	315
Samways, M. J. Interrelationship between an entomogenous fungus and two anthomopteran (Hymenoptera: Formicidae-Hemiptera: Pseudococcidae & Ap-	
hididae) mutualisms on guava trees	321
Longstaff, B. C. & Evans, D. E. The demography of the rice weevil, Sitophilus oryzae (L.) (Coleoptera: Curculionidae), submodels of age-specific survivorship and fecundity	333
Perfect, T. J., Cook, A. G. & Ferrer, E. R. Population sampling for planthoppers,	333
leafhoppers (Hemiptera: Delphacidae & Cicadellidae) and their predators in flooded rice	345

© Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux, 1983

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, in any form or by any means, electronically, mechanically, by photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior permission of the copyright owner.